

Price Increase Request

Purchase/Contract Type:	IFB	Department:	Road and Bridge								
Vendor Name:	Vulcan Materials Company										
Vendor Address:	P.O. Box 791550, San Antonio, Texas 78279										
Purpose/Intended Use of Product of	or Service (summary):										
Limestone Rock Asphalt Price Increase											
P.O./Contract Number:	T4953	Effective Date:		06-14-2022							
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Kim Chappius	Expiration Date	:	N/A							
Requested By:	J. Terron Evertson, Cou	nty Engineer	Engineer								
Detailed description of change in goods and/or service(s):											
abor. (Letter of Increase attached) ◆ Signature of the Vendor shows the same. BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES A	their agreement to the pric			ondition remaining							
Vendor <u>Vulcan</u> Constructi Name <u>Wia Farray</u> Title <u>Analyst</u>	ian Materials, LLC	Williamson	Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626								
Name Wia Farray		Bill Gravell,	Bill Gravell, Jr								
Title <u>Analyst</u>		Williamson	Williamson County Judge								
Signature Jack U		Signature_	Signature								
Date 6/7/7077		Date	Date								



May 26, 2022

Williamson County 901 S. Austin Ave Georgetown, TX 78626

RE: Price Increase for Contract T4953 - Limestone Rock Asphalt

Dear Kim,

With rising costs throughout the construction industry, Vulcan Construction Materials LLC, respectfully requests an increase on our contracted pricing for Limestone Rock Asphalt.

To recap, back in September 2021, Vulcan Construction Materials LLC was awarded this contract. In February of 2022 a price increase was requested for \$1.22 specifically for fuel and it was approved on May 3, 2022.

In our business, we continue to feel the effect of the rapid increase in the costs of competitive labor, diesel fuel & energy, and operating inputs required to manufacture and deliver construction materials. Here is a cost analysis from when this contract was bid/awarded compared to today.

- AC has gone up from \$485 to \$725
- Specialty oil has gone up from \$5.82 to \$6.85
- Diesel has gone up from \$2.89 to \$5.09

In light of our good working relationship with Williamson County, Vulcan Construction Materials LLC would like to increase our prices to the following:

- AA \$108.68
- A \$110.68
- B \$109.68
- C-\$109.68
- D-\$109.68

Your approval of this increase would be greatly appreciated to help offset our increase.

Respectfully,

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

LIMESTONE ROCK ASPHALT

Williamson County T4953- Limestone Rock Asphalt

ltem #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Site*	Unit Pricing Delivered	Price Increase 4- 19-22	% of Increase	Price Increase 6- 2-22	% of Increase
1	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM # 330 SAC B Type AA	5000	TONS	Georgetown*	\$87.64	\$88.86	1.39%	\$108.68	22.30%
1.1	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM # 330 SAC B Type A	5000	TONS	Georgetown*	\$89.64	\$90.86	1.36%	\$110.68	21.81%
1.2	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM # 330 SAC B Type B	2000	TONS	Georgetown*	\$88.64	\$89.86	1.37%	\$109.68	22.05%
1.3	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM # 330 SAC B Type C	2000	TONS	Georgetown*	\$88.64	\$89.86	1,37%	\$109.68	22.05%
1.4	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM # 330 SAC B Type D	10000	TONS	Georgetown*	\$88.64	\$89.86	1.37%	\$109.68	22.05%

^{*}Delivery location: 1400 NE Inner Loop, Georgetown, TX 78626